
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 6/10/2013 6/23/2013-

7/24/2013 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            18  542.30 06/20/2013 173800 ASPHALT-SURFACE

            18  332.75 06/20/2013 173801 ASPHALT-SURFACE

 875.05ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         75694  2,906.00 06/20/2013 8511 TOPSOIL

         75881  1,000.00 06/20/2013 8511A TOPSOIL

 3,906.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         75721  155.00 06/13/2013 210 D PAULETTE

 155.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         75638  12.12 06/20/2013 54478/F MISC SUPPLIES

         75638  9.89 06/13/2013 54698/F MISC SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75638  5.40 06/20/2013 54722/F MISC HARDWARE

         75695  7.19 06/13/2013 54751/F PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75695  6.74 06/20/2013 54780/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERIVCES

         75695  8.53 06/20/2013 54782/F MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75695  11.69 06/20/2013 54794/F MISC SUPPLIES

 61.56DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 06/14/2013 ACAN130614124226HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 06/14/2013 ACAN130614124226IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 06/14/2013 ACAN130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 06/14/2013 ACAN130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 06/14/2013 ADIS130614124226FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 06/14/2013 ADIS130614124226FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 42.48 06/14/2013 AVOL130614124226FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 136.94 06/14/2013 AVOL130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 06/14/2013 AVOL130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 16.32 06/14/2013 APAC130614124226FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 123.44 06/14/2013 APAC130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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 16.20 06/14/2013 APAC130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 06/14/2013 ASPE130614124226FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 06/14/2013 ASPE130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 44.52 06/14/2013 ASPE130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 163.33 06/14/2013 ADIS130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 54.23 06/14/2013 ADIS130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 06/14/2013 AHIC130614124226FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 16.20 06/14/2013 AHIC130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 06/14/2013 AHIC130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 06/14/2013 APAC130614124226FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 1,154.36AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         75919  350.00 06/13/2013 88021 PRO BAR 30

 350.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

 14,701.60 06/20/2013 61380 SVCS 3-4 TO 3-31-13

         68107  35,333.04 06/13/2013 62613 BILLING APR15 -  MAY 12

 50,034.64ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         75897  389.52 06/13/2013 291517 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76092  487.76 06/20/2013 291867 INVENTORY SUPPLIES

 877.28ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      167 ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC

         75791  875.00 06/20/2013 91217 PARKING LOT SWEEPING

         75791  375.00 06/20/2013 91218 PARKING LOT SWEEPING

 1,250.00ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC Total

      176 ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC

         75898  343.28 06/13/2013 195483 INVENTORY ITEMS

 343.28ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         75527  219.60 06/13/2013 89930 PUMP VEH 1727

-50.00 06/13/2013 89970 CORE RETURN

         76026  149.76 06/20/2013 90018 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75527  45.20 06/20/2013 90022 SVC V#3099 RO#47809
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-30.20 06/13/2013 90068

 334.36AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      183 ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC

         76008  180.00 06/20/2013 33920 OIL ANALYSIS

 180.00ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

      186 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

 495.00 06/13/2013 1852472002G STC GEN OBL BONDS 2005A

 495.00 06/13/2013 1852474000G STC RFND BONDS 2005B

 990.00AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total

      191 AMERICAN MESSAGING

 0.10 06/20/2013 U123810NF APR USF ADJUSTSMENT

 0.10AMERICAN MESSAGING Total

      193 AMERICAN RED CROSS

 56.00 06/13/2013 060713 GIVING FRIDAY

 56.00AMERICAN RED CROSS Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 06/20/2013 2539957 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         75996  1,273.00 06/20/2013 2013-00167 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 1,273.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         75698  9,876.67 06/20/2013 13072 JOB 13-072 WALNUT & 14TH ST

         75698  8,450.12 06/20/2013 13073 JOB 13-073 RT 64 & 10 ST

         75698  10,338.11 06/20/2013 13074 JOB 13-074 HORNE&8TH ST

         75698  13,811.27 06/20/2013 13079 JOB 13-079 JEANETTE & CAMBRIDG

 42,476.17ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         75718  5,197.87 06/20/2013 1330201306 SVC POSTAGE MAY 2013

         75718  1,920.20 06/20/2013 15003 SVC PRINTING MAY 2013

 7,118.07ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC
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         75987  603.74 06/20/2013 325360 LABOR AND PARTS

         76015  307.04 06/20/2013 325468 BEACON ASSEMBLY

 910.78ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      274 ASSOC OF STATE FLOODPLAIN

 50.00 06/19/2013 061313BH IAFSM CFM RENEWAL B HERRMANN

 50.00 06/19/2013 061313JB IAFSM CFM RENEWAL J BERNAHL

 100.00ASSOC OF STATE FLOODPLAIN Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 06/13/2013 061013RA R ANDERSON

 39.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 45.00 06/20/2013 060513 VLAN 248

 70.00 06/20/2013 060813 SUB 2 VLAN 247

 115.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,328.94 06/20/2013 9924540207 SVC JUNE - JULY 2013

 1,328.94AT&T Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         75464  24,995.00 06/20/2013 22879 REPLACE OVERHEAD DOORS FS 2

 24,995.00AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         75593  211.58 06/13/2013 I0285533 J HACKETT

         75593  204.27 06/20/2013 I0286973 D DEWITTE

         75593  205.65 06/20/2013 I0286976 G BLAHA

 621.50AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 77.00 06/20/2013 7000670195 MEMBERSHIP D MARTIN

 77.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

         75667  157.00 06/20/2013 434600 SVC MAY 2013

 157.00BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      305 BADGER METER INC
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         75735  1,197.25 06/13/2013 11275302 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75735  8,159.66 06/20/2013 11275303 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,356.91BADGER METER INC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         76071  1,583.93 06/13/2013 MISC000145 NEW WORLD MAINT

 1,583.93CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         75958  155.81 06/13/2013 9016076994 MISC CHEMICALS

 451.85 06/20/2013 9910431984 MONTHLY TANK RENTAL

 607.66AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      343 BENESYST

         75674  646.79 06/20/2013 0613150 SVCS JUNE 2013

 646.79BENESYST Total

      344 JAMES BERNAHL

 266.56 06/20/2013 030613 REIMB LODGING 3-6-13 IAFSM

 266.56 06/20/2013 030613 REIMB LODGING 3-6-13 IAFSM

 533.12JAMES BERNAHL Total

      348 ED BESSNER

 70.00 06/20/2013 061813 INTERNET REIMB MAY/JUNE 2013

 70.00ED BESSNER Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         76128  345.00 06/20/2013 21807 104 WOODCREEK CT

 345.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         75487  605.45 06/13/2013 08861217.00 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 605.45BROWNELLS INC Total

      413 MIKE BURNETT

 145.00 06/20/2013 060513 SAFETY FOOTWEAR

 21.42 06/20/2013 061313 MILEAGE  FV CONF 8-15-13

 166.42MIKE BURNETT Total

      419 BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS

         74907  300.73 06/20/2013 31319 MISC OFFICE FURNITURE
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 300.73BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS Total

      426 CADA POOLS & SPAS

         75900  67.20 06/13/2013 27505 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75946  403.20 06/13/2013 27506 INVENTORY ITEMS

 470.40CADA POOLS & SPAS Total

      431 CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC

         76060  3,000.00 06/13/2013 474 CONSULTING MAY 2013

         76060  3,000.00 06/20/2013 480 CONSULTING SVC JUNE 2013

 6,000.00CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC Total

      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         75531  192.40 06/13/2013 508905 FLEET DEPT SERVICE CALL

 192.40TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      467 PAHCS II

 243.50 06/20/2013 142248-142057 POST OFFERS APR & MAY 2013

 243.50PAHCS II Total

      480 CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC

         75532  140.00 06/20/2013 113083 TOWING

 100.00 06/13/2013 113084 TOWING

 100.00 06/13/2013 113085 TOWING

         75532  140.00 06/20/2013 115204 TOWING

 480.00CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC Total

      486 ROBERT A CHAPSKI LTD

 945.00 06/20/2013 6078.030-1 SVC MAY 2013

 945.00ROBERT A CHAPSKI LTD Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         75533  100.00 06/20/2013 43529 TOWING SERVICES POLICE DEPT

 100.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      497 CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO

 758,424.17 06/14/2013 061413 ESCROW# SC201333231

 758,424.17CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CO Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         75534  352.80 06/20/2013 827363255 SVCS 5-1 TO 5-31-13

6



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 352.80WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         75535  43.85 06/13/2013 344605150 WEEKLY BILLING FLEET DEPT

         75535  32.16 06/20/2013 344608908 WEEKLY FLEET DEPT BILLING

 76.01CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 150.00 06/20/2013 053013 BAIL BOND

 150.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

         75594  24,040.50 06/13/2013 6343370 CONTRACT BILLING JULY 2013

 24,040.50CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      555 COM ED

 8,283.28 06/20/2013 1055-7088-7088

 182.25 06/20/2013 7646169018 JUN 3 2013 SVC 5-2 TO 6-3-13

 8,465.53COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 11.85 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226ED   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 129.85 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 5.00 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 48.46 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.77 06/14/2013 CCCA130614124226PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 243.93COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         75589  396.40 06/13/2013 12769 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         75602  88.60 06/13/2013 12772 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 485.00COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         75961  1,671.16 06/13/2013 CL69188 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75825  2,419.37 06/13/2013 CM70281 CISCO DIRECT WS PART

         75825  1,757.25 06/13/2013 CM80995 CUSCI DURECT WS PARTS

         76016  651.54 06/20/2013 CP39218 METER PRINTER
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 6,499.32CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 17.03 06/20/2013 061213PD SVC 6-19 TO 7-18-13

 17.03COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         75537  216.20 06/13/2013 130104 REPAIR VEH 1915

 216.20CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         76047  50.00 06/20/2013 93467 SVC V#1919 RO#47818

 50.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         75538  43.74 06/20/2013 356048 SVC V#1919 RO#47818

 43.74DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      726 DONS SHARPENING CENTRE INC

         75886  17.55 06/20/2013 150219 COUPLER

 17.55DONS SHARPENING CENTRE INC Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         75867  1,800.00 06/20/2013 1950 SIDEWALK REPAIR 8 N 2ND AVE

 1,800.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      741 DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

 4,524.00 06/20/2013 14674101 PROF SVCS THRU APRIL 2013

 4,524.00DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         75581  2,266.00 06/20/2013 121112 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

         75581  5,108.80 06/20/2013 121113 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

         75581  5,510.50 06/20/2013 121114 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

         75581  6,856.71 06/20/2013 121115 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

         75581  1,545.00 06/20/2013 121139 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE 2013

         75828  100.00 06/13/2013 121142 SHAMPOO CARPET CITY HALL

         75993  330.00 06/13/2013 121152 MEMORIAL CLEANING SERVICES

 21,717.01DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      756 DUPAGE COUNTY CLERK
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 4.00 06/13/2013 R13-031 CERT WRKSHTS FOR AUDITORS

 4.00DUPAGE COUNTY CLERK Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         75539  700.00 06/20/2013 2013-1173 MISC AWARD

 700.00EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         75228  571.43 06/13/2013 9899640 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75960  150.00 06/13/2013 B005191 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75974  295.76 06/13/2013 B013025 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76028  609.90 06/20/2013 B043124 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76094  175.00 06/20/2013 B071441 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,802.09HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      778 E J EQUIPMENT INC

         76206  12,200.00 06/20/2013 EJ5090-4 RENTAL VACTOR MAY 2013

 12,200.00E J EQUIPMENT INC Total

      781 ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR

         76061  140.00 06/20/2013 08245 REPAIR VEH#1891 RO#47808

 140.00ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         75738  494.55 06/13/2013 2274361-03 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75868  135.15 06/13/2013 2278313-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75975  1,625.40 06/20/2013 2285107-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75975  32.75 06/13/2013 2285113-00 INVENTORTY ITEMS

 2,287.85HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      799 EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC

         75892  489.63 06/20/2013 553694 PD PATCHES

 489.63EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

 144.00 06/20/2013 52594 SVCS THRU 4-20-13

 144.00ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         75903  203.20 06/20/2013 905726030 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75903  719.34 06/20/2013 905732703 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         74697  86,368.00 06/20/2013 905745711 MISC SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

 87,290.54BORDER STATES Total

      830 ESRI

         75936  14,850.00 06/13/2013 92658644 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

         75936  1,478.83 06/13/2013 92658645 ESRI DEVELOPER NETWORK

 16,328.83ESRI Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         75990  23,238.94 06/13/2013 3250974 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75997  26,913.04 06/13/2013 3251304 INVENTORY ITEMS FUEL

 50,151.98FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 240.85 06/14/2013 FP1%130614124226FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 726.15 06/14/2013 FRP2130614124226FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 16,092.48 06/14/2013 FRPN130614124226FD   0 Fire Pension

 77.01 06/14/2013 GIP3130614124226FD   0 Fire Pension Payments - 1% CU

 17,136.49FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         75585  229.50 06/13/2013 105084 TESTING

         75585  274.50 06/13/2013 105235 TESTING

 504.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      914 FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN

 30.00 06/20/2013 061313 CONF 8-15-13

 30.00FOX VALLEY OPERATORS ASSN Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         75661  89.50 06/20/2013 764732 SERVICE MAY 2013

         75829  90.00 06/13/2013 764904 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  90.00 06/13/2013 764905 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  200.00 06/13/2013 764906 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  170.00 06/13/2013 764907 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  300.00 06/13/2013 764908 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  175.00 06/13/2013 764909 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  372.00 06/13/2013 764910 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

         75829  90.00 06/13/2013 764911 MAY ANNUAL INSPECTION

 1,576.50FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total
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      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         75617  160.56 06/20/2013 CLIP142872 MOW TRIM CONTRACT

 160.56FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         75777  846.48 06/13/2013 82996 BILLING THRU 5/24/13

         75777  775.94 06/20/2013 83025 WEEKLY BILLING THRU 5/31/13

 1,622.42FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      932 CIT

         75542  681.05 06/13/2013 16095302 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         75542  334.29 06/13/2013 16095486 MOTOR FLEET DEPT

         75542  305.05 06/20/2013 16096265 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES VEH 1924

         75743  239.92 06/20/2013 16096460 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76030  536.72 06/20/2013 16096608 INVENTORY ITEMS

-266.00 06/20/2013 16098422 CORE RETURN ON PO#75542

 1,831.03CIT Total

      938 BURTON CONSULTING

         75677  3,333.34 06/13/2013 C0000586-64593 SVC MAY 2013

 3,333.34BURTON CONSULTING Total

      965 GEXPRO

         76051  139.95 06/20/2013 265-187644 PUSH TEST FULL VOLT

 139.95GEXPRO Total

      983 GMIS INTERNATIONAL

 300.00 06/20/2013 300001797 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

 300.00GMIS INTERNATIONAL Total

      985 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC

         76000  541.50 06/13/2013 400310789 FLANGE ADAPTERS

 541.50XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 06/14/2013 UNF 130614124226FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         75940  6,487.76 06/13/2013 96724728 ANNUAL PLANTING
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 6,487.76HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1067 BRIAN HERRMANN

 266.56 06/20/2013 030613 REIMB LODGING 3-6-13 IAFSM

 266.56BRIAN HERRMANN Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         75546  99.99 06/20/2013 316343883000 MANAGER CHAIR

 99.99CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1111 STEVEN HUFFMAN

 355.00 06/13/2013 061113 REIMB MED EXAM

 355.00STEVEN HUFFMAN Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         73772  558.23 06/13/2013 1305069 SVC THRU MAY 25 2013

         75871  5,893.00 06/20/2013 1305092 SVC THRU 5-31-13

 6,451.23HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 131.54 06/14/2013 UNE 130614124226PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 522.09 06/14/2013 UNEW130614124226PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 653.63IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 4,552.87 06/13/2013 2261980203 SVC MAY 2013

 4,552.87AT&T Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 2,565.65 06/14/2013 061413 ICMA PLAN 401 ER

 243.35 06/14/2013 A4PC130614124226PD   0 401 A employee deduction - %

 147.32 06/14/2013 C401130614124226CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 399.34 06/14/2013 C401130614124226CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 142.49 06/14/2013 C401130614124226ED   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 353.97 06/14/2013 C401130614124226FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 50.00 06/14/2013 RTHA130614124226FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 06/14/2013 RTHA130614124226HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,325.94 06/14/2013 RTHA130614124226IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,326.92 06/14/2013 RTHA130614124226PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,187.17 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 06/14/2013 ROTH130614124226FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction
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 292.30 06/14/2013 ROTH130614124226HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 350.00 06/14/2013 ROTH130614124226PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 733.67 06/14/2013 ROTH130614124226PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 06/14/2013 RTHA130614124226CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 246.13 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 119.49 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,604.86 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 856.73 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,458.72 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,026.77 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,273.08 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 850.00 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,538.69 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,293.47 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 635.69 06/14/2013 ICMP130614124226CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 366.66 06/14/2013 E401130614124226IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 697.23 06/14/2013 E401130614124226PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 695.23 06/14/2013 E401130614124226PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,035.00 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 150.00 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 2,128.84 06/14/2013 ICMA130614124226FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 147.32 06/14/2013 E401130614124226CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 399.34 06/14/2013 E401130614124226CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 142.49 06/14/2013 E401130614124226ED   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 353.97 06/14/2013 E401130614124226FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 594.47 06/14/2013 E401130614124226FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 219.16 06/14/2013 E401130614124226HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 566.52 06/14/2013 C401130614124226FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 219.16 06/14/2013 C401130614124226HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 366.66 06/14/2013 C401130614124226IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 693.75 06/14/2013 C401130614124226PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 723.18 06/14/2013 C401130614124226PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

-3.48 06/14/2013 E401130609124226PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 41,482.25ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 109.50 06/20/2013 061813 PRINT FEE FOR 3 FNGRPRNT

 109.50ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

13
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     1197 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF

 350.00 06/13/2013 060513 CERTIFICATION PROGRAM

 350.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF Total

     1209 PATRICIA L DONAHUE

         76004  67.90 06/13/2013 23368 NAME PLATE LOGO

 67.90PATRICIA L DONAHUE Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,538,651.75 06/20/2013 062013 IMEA SPRIL ELEC BILL

 3,538,651.75ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         76125  62.10 06/13/2013 M47258 SCREEN PRINTING

 62.10INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         75953  181.16 06/13/2013 1100316396 EPSON PRINT CARTRIDGE

 181.16INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         76013  519.75 06/20/2013 60202832 INVENTORY ITEMS

 519.75INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 300.00 06/20/2013 06-06-11-13 SVCS HARRISON - HAZELGROVE

 300.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 32.00 06/13/2013 295571 2013K034568

 73.00 06/20/2013 64810 2013K034447

 86.00 06/20/2013 65602 2013K04620-21

 191.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         76143  600.00 06/20/2013 060413 ANIMAL CNTRL SVCS MAY 2013

 600.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 223.63 06/13/2013 061113 PETTY CASH
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 223.63SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         75748  1,364.00 06/13/2013 194448 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,364.00KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         75597  18,000.00 06/20/2013 28588 BRUSH MAY 2013

 18,000.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         75963  78.00 06/13/2013 8909 WATER QUALITY REPORTS

         75963  66.00 06/20/2013 8938 WATER QUALITY REPORTS

 144.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1434 LAWSON GREAT LAKES USER GROUP

 45.00 06/20/2013 1056 MEETING 3-22-13

 45.00LAWSON GREAT LAKES USER GROUP Total

     1440 LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER

 80.00 06/20/2013 1358 SOTOS LITIGATION

 80.00LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         75788  61.56 06/13/2013 128312 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75504  330.00 06/13/2013 128313 INVENTORY ITEMS

 391.56LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         75931  24.17 06/20/2013 02563A MISC SUPPLIES CONTRUCTION

         75895  51.06 06/20/2013 02570 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75731  56.95 06/20/2013 02573B INVENTORY ITEMS

         75969  215.91 06/20/2013 02574A INVENTORY ITEMS

         76025  58.32 06/20/2013 02575A INVENTORY ITEMS

         75874  32.15 06/20/2013 02576 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75606  303.70 06/13/2013 20770 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75451  249.20 06/20/2013 74141 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75606  59.76 06/13/2013 02825B MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75606  63.74 06/13/2013 02842 MISC SUPPLIES

         75606  68.22 06/20/2013 02867 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75986  189.05 06/13/2013 10215 KOHLER FAUCET FIRE DEPT
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 75.98 06/20/2013 1410 DUPLICATE SHIPMENT

-75.98 06/20/2013 1410CM CREDIT DUPLICATE SHIPMENT

         75934  302.10 06/13/2013 02639D MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75931  290.24 06/13/2013 02687A MISC SUPPLIES CONSTRUCTION SER

         75970  72.54 06/20/2013 02691 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76091  21.03 06/20/2013 02694 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75606  17.08 06/20/2013 02738A PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         75931  43.88 06/20/2013 02768 MISC HARDWARE AND TOOLS

 2,119.10LOWES Total

     1510 ERIC MAJEWSKI

 112.70 06/13/2013 061913 PER DIEM 6-19 TO 6-21-13

 112.70ERIC MAJEWSKI Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         75551  100.00 06/13/2013 17971 TOWING SERVICES POLICE DEPT

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         76031  9,250.00 06/20/2013 R00757 BACK HOE LEASE 5-13 TO 5-14

 9,250.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

 545.00 06/20/2013 1413480 LABOR WIRE CONTROLS

 218.00 06/20/2013 1413587 LABOR SUMP PUMP CONTROLS

 490.50 06/20/2013 1413590 EMERGENCY CALLOUT

 517.75 06/20/2013 1413630 REPLACE LAMPS FOR UV LIGHTS

 381.50 06/20/2013 1413788 MAIN PLANT LABOR

 218.00 06/20/2013 1413788A SVC HELICOID

 2,370.75MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1562 MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SOLUTIONS

         76120  465.00 06/20/2013 0000008307 HEALTH NEWSLETTER

 465.00MAYO CLINIC HEALTH SOLUTIONS Total

     1573 NANCY MCFARLAND

 15.21 06/20/2013 061313 YOUTH ACADEMY REFRESHMENTS

 15.21NANCY MCFARLAND Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         76032  57.60 06/20/2013 52979665 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 57.60MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1594 AVO MULTI AMP CORP

         76010  252.40 06/20/2013 5590218509 REPAIR BITE2

 252.40AVO MULTI AMP CORP Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         76022  281.25 06/13/2013 W90578 CITY HALL WATER HEATER

 281.25MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 60.00 06/13/2013 1313 STATE OF THE COUNTIES

 60.00 06/13/2013 1344 BOARD MTG DEWITTE-TOWNSEND

 50.00 06/13/2013 1370 BOARD MTG 5-23-13

 135.00 06/13/2013 1377 LGSLTV DRIVE MAY 2013

 305.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 880.00 06/14/2013 UNP 130614124226PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 06/14/2013 UNPS130614124226PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         75623  410.62 06/20/2013 704205370 CONCRETE

         75623  1,505.62 06/20/2013 704205371 CONCRETE

         75623  365.00 06/20/2013 704205372 CONCRETE

         75623  593.12 06/20/2013 704205373 CONCRETE

 2,874.36MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

         76033  396.18 06/13/2013 M5405 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76098  107.53 06/20/2013 M5407 INVENTORY ITEMS

 503.71MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

         75752  2,460.00 06/20/2013 84650A INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,460.00MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1638 MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS

         75843  625.20 06/13/2013 1402345 MISC SUPPLIES
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 625.20MIDWEST GROUNDCOVERS Total

     1650 MITCHELL1

         76099  1,608.00 06/20/2013 39109660 ON DEMAND REPAIR SOFTWARE

 1,608.00MITCHELL1 Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         75908  15.50 06/13/2013 1854788 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76034  20.52 06/13/2013 1855745 INVENTORY ITEMS

 36.02FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1669 MOTOROLA INC

         76142  2,335.46 06/20/2013 91306414 ANTENNAS AND VEH CHRGRS

 2,335.46MOTOROLA INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         75554  2.09 06/20/2013 398172 SVC V#1744 RO#47847

 2.09NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 06/14/2013 NCP2130614124226PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 06/14/2013 NCP2130614124226PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 70.00 06/13/2013 170170 CLASS FERGUSON-KETELSEN

 70.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 35.14 06/13/2013 0847 6 JUN 4 2013 SVC 5-6 TO 6-4-13

 81.79 06/20/2013 1000 0 JUN 12 2013 SVC 5-13 TO 6-11-13

 43.97 06/20/2013 1000 1 JUN 7 2013 SVC 5-9 TO 6-7-13

 29.17 06/20/2013 1000 2 JUN 12 2013 SVC 5-10 TO 6-11-13

 33.40 06/20/2013 1000 3 JUN 5 2013 SVC 5-6 TO 6-5-13

 86.97 06/20/2013 8642 6 JUN 7 2013 SVC 5-9 TO 6-10-13

 110.41 06/20/2013 1000 4 JUN 12 2013 SVC 5-10 TO 6-11-13

 36.58 06/20/2013 1000 8 JUN 12 2013 SVC 5-10 TO 6-11-13

 30.52 06/20/2013 1968 1 JUN 12 2013 SVC 5-10 TO 6-11-13

 108.78 06/20/2013 2485 8 JUN 7 2013 SVC 5-9 TO 6-7-13

 33.67 06/13/2013 4625 3 JUN 4 2013 SVC 5-2 TO 6-4-13

 23.84 06/13/2013 5425 2 JUN 5 2013 SVC 5-6 TO 6-5-13
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 654.24NICOR Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         76056  130.00 06/20/2013 2986 EYEWASH PRESRVATIVE

         76035  1,097.00 06/20/2013 2987 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,227.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         72317  7,892.02 06/20/2013 263195 SVC MARCH 2013

 7,892.02PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         75943  1,009.00 06/20/2013 194214 XEROX INK

 1,009.00PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         75555  144.40 06/20/2013 P50C0819797 SVC V#1920 RO#47844

 144.40PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         75840  83,115.00 06/13/2013 2013-3679 PLANTING TREES PER CONTRACT

 83,115.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1827 PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC

         76011  1,176.00 06/20/2013 53662 SVC SW OF iLLINOIS & RIVERSIDE

 1,176.00PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1852 SHERRI M BOS

         76055  2,148.26 06/20/2013 2337 LABOR AND MATERIALS WWTP

 2,148.26SHERRI M BOS Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 943.11 06/14/2013 PLP2130614124226PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 17,285.75 06/14/2013 PLPN130614124226PD   0 Police Pension

 18,228.86POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 06/14/2013 PPLS130614124226CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 43.70 06/14/2013 PPLS130614124226FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 145.33 06/14/2013 PPLS130614124226PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services
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 196.39LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         75556  3.50 06/20/2013 829394 MONTHLY BILLING FLEET MAY 2013

 3.50PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 06/14/2013 POPT130614124226FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         75557  290.91 06/13/2013 78949 SVC UNIT# 26,44,31

 290.91RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         75558  480.43 06/20/2013 223001-0503 MONTHLY FLEET MAY 2013

         75932  115.60 06/20/2013 I-79646-0/I-79646-1 INVOICES I-79646 AND I-79646-1

 596.03RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         75909  1,276.10 06/13/2013 2025523 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,276.10RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1966 CITY OF ST CHARLES IL RLPEP

 100.00 06/13/2013 SCR13000056 CASH PMNT

 100.00CITY OF ST CHARLES IL RLPEP Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         75950  46.80 06/13/2013 13-212550-04 CHAIR RENTAL FOR MEMORIAL DAY

 46.80RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         75976  90.00 06/20/2013 542268-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75976  152.25 06/20/2013 542268-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 242.25RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         75992  245.00 06/13/2013 114082 MISC SUPPLIES

 245.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC
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         75560  1,435.92 06/13/2013 640010147 FLEET DEPT VEH 1996

         75560  1,435.92 06/13/2013 640010147 FLEET DEPT VEH 1996

         75560 -1,435.92 06/13/2013 640010147 FLEET DEPT VEH 1996

         75560 -1,435.92 06/13/2013 640010147 FLEET DEPT VEH 1996

         75560  1,359.46 06/13/2013 640010147A FLEET DEPT PARTS / SERVICE

         75560  4,618.30 06/20/2013 640010496 REPAIR V#1899 RO#47827

 5,977.76POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2039 DAN ROWE

 65.00 06/13/2013 060713 CDL RENEWAL REIMB

 65.00DAN ROWE Total

     2040 ROYAL REFRIGERATION

 3,575.00 06/18/2013 66912 ICE MACHINES FOREIGN FIRE BRD

 3,575.00ROYAL REFRIGERATION Total

     2041 RUSSELL W PETERSON

 750.00 06/20/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 06/20/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 06/20/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 06/20/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 750.00 06/20/2013 FY2014 AGREEMENT PARK LOT RENT 13/14

 3,750.00RUSSELL W PETERSON Total

     2078 SEAN SCHLUCHTER

 119.84 06/13/2013 060713 PANTS ALLOWANCE

 119.84SEAN SCHLUCHTER Total

     2084 SCHULHOF COMPANY

         75696  16.71 06/13/2013 2827935 4.5 GPF CLOSET KIT

 16.71SCHULHOF COMPANY Total

     2096 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

         76052  6,204.70 06/20/2013 8103475982 FIRST STREET PARKING GARAGE

 6,204.70SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         75562  147.27 06/20/2013 0079925 ROD CONTROL

         75562  885.21 06/20/2013 0080088 MISC FLEET DEPT

         75562  165.62 06/20/2013 0080234 DRIER AC CONDENSOR
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 1,198.10SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2150 SIKICH

         75797  13,000.00 06/20/2013 163081 SVCS THRU MAY 2013 - AUDIT

 13,000.00SIKICH Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         75612  49.50 06/13/2013 084069 ICE DELIVERY

         75612  77.00 06/20/2013 085100 PUBLIC WORKS ICE DELIVERY

 126.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         76063  1,765.00 06/20/2013 1048A REMOVE TREE WATER DEPT

         75622  19,000.00 06/13/2013 1111 PHASE II TREE REMOVALS

         75863  18,500.00 06/13/2013 1111A PHASE III TREE REMOVALS

         75622  19,000.00 06/20/2013 1112 EAB REMOVALS 22 SITES

         75863  6,000.00 06/20/2013 1112A PHASE III 12 SITES

         75798  1,138.50 06/20/2013 1113 TREE WORK

 65,403.50SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2165 JAMES SMITH

 101.27 06/13/2013 060413 SAFETY FOOTWEAR

 101.27JAMES SMITH Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 9,231.25 06/20/2013 060413 SVC MAY 2013

 9,231.25CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2199 STARBEAM SUPPLY CO

         75977  182.31 06/13/2013 285655 HERCULES D BATTERY

 182.31STARBEAM SUPPLY CO Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         76086  823.50 06/20/2013 A36209 SVC VACTOR

         76038  95.39 06/20/2013 C84153 INVENTORY ITEMS

 918.89STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2206 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL

         75964  107.60 06/13/2013 8025743258 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PURCHASG

 107.60STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL Total
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     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 279.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226FD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 349.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226FN   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 70.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226HR   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 115.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226IS   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 294.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226PD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 215.50 06/14/2013 COR1130614124226PW   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 105.22 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226FN   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 24.19 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226HR   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 45.17 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226IS   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 552.41 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226PD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 637.02 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226PW   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 10.53 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226IS   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 83.64 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226PD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 142.93 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226PW   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 77.31 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226CD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 3.62 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226ED   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 614.12 06/14/2013 ESLR130614124226FD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 10.93 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226PW   0 Dependent Life - Child

 45.42 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226CD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 7.25 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226ED   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 84.11 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226FD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 40.38 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226FN   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 13.58 06/14/2013 ESLE130614124226HR   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 3.22 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226CD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 12.09 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226FD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 2.42 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226FN   0 Dependent Life - Child

 0.92 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226HR   0 Dependent Life - Child

 1.61 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226IS   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.01 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226PD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 59.24 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226FN   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 20.42 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226HR   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 56.66 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226IS   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 286.61 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226PD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 424.95 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226PW   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 0.12 06/14/2013 DLCH130614124226CA   0 Dependent Life - Child

 3,209.15 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226PD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,692.36 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226PW   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 7.91 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226CA   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE
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 52.06 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226CD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 4.60 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226ED   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 268.21 06/14/2013 DELE130614124226FD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 124.57 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226CA   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 1,089.36 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226CD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,093.02 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226FD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 555.36 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226FN   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 234.98 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226HR   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 508.92 06/14/2013 CORE130614124226IS   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 194.40 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226ED   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,462.08 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226FD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 231.87 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226FN   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 345.02 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226IS   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,905.73 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226PD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 4,783.44 06/14/2013 COR5130614124226PW   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 26,464.14CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 71.26 06/20/2013 3313106561613 SVC 5-1 TO 5-31-13

 100.00 06/20/2013 3313106721613 SVC 5-1 TO 5-31-13

 72.05 06/20/2013 3313106802613 SVC 5-1 TO 5-31-13

 130.58 06/20/2013 4609225600613 SVC 5-2 TO 6-4-13

 3,013.76 06/20/2013 4609225780613 SVC 5-2 TO 6-4-13

 3,387.65CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         75522  66.16 06/13/2013 367794 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75666  239.98 06/13/2013 367883 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         75522  136.56 06/20/2013 367994 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         75588  105.91 06/20/2013 367997 MISC SUPPLIES ELECTRIC DEPT

-32.99 06/20/2013 C368126 CREDIT INV 368126

 515.62SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         75761  69.22 06/13/2013 004239772007 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75486  272.71 06/20/2013 004307811001 METER SOCKET

         75942  1,387.20 06/13/2013 004336411001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75912  96.42 06/13/2013 004337793002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75978  1,795.46 06/13/2013 004345149001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75978  265.20 06/13/2013 004345149002 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         76039  350.90 06/20/2013 004349555001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76021  28.32 06/20/2013 004350837001 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES VEH 1779

         76101  212.36 06/20/2013 004354480001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,477.79STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         75565  404.38 06/13/2013 I1022680 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 404.38STREICHERS Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         75566  124.00 06/20/2013 28253 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 124.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         75567  194.60 06/20/2013 AG33966 SERVICE KIT VEH 4099

         75567  110.60 06/20/2013 AG34031 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

 305.20TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 145.50 06/14/2013 UNT 130614124226CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 81.00 06/14/2013 UNT 130614124226FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,192.50 06/14/2013 UNT 130614124226PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,419.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         75979  46.41 06/20/2013 34116-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 46.41TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         76104  93.78 06/14/2013 2-235776 INVENTORY ITEMS

 93.78THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2319 THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION

 100.00 06/20/2013 13-1690 SVC INSPCT 4420 ROSEBUD LANE

 100.00THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION Total

     2333 BRIAN TOWNSEND

 250.14 06/20/2013 061913 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

 250.14BRIAN TOWNSEND Total

     2343 TAPCO
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         75615  181.20 06/20/2013 1423800 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         75615  1,501.92 06/20/2013 1423908 MISC PARTS SIGNS

 1,683.12TAPCO Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 06/14/2013 0000005851306141242260 VA Child Support Amount 1

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2357 TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES

         75598  1,875.00 06/13/2013 060313 FIRST INSTALLMENT EAP CONTRACT

 1,875.00TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES Total

     2367 TSA ENTERPRISES INC DBA LAKE H

         75951  2,750.00 06/13/2013 529801 LABOR SUMMER INSTALL CANOE

 2,750.00TSA ENTERPRISES INC DBA LAKE H Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 35.00 06/20/2013 061813 INTERNET REIMB MAY 2013

 35.00WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         75678  435.00 06/20/2013 334387 MONTHLY SCREENING DRUG

 435.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

-7.70 06/20/2013 CN17085 CREDIT SHIPPING CHARGES

         75708  91.75 06/20/2013 IN219452 UNIFORMS

         75708  380.50 06/13/2013 IN220837 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75708  116.85 06/13/2013 IN220905 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75708  149.75 06/13/2013 IN220937 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75708  35.95 06/20/2013 IN220956 MISC FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75708  95.85 06/20/2013 IN221298 UNIFORMS

 862.95UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         76041  1,417.00 06/13/2013 3014828 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,417.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 98.88 06/13/2013 0000650961223 SHIPPING

 39.16 06/20/2013 000650961233 SHIPPING
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 138.04UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         76042  319.91 06/20/2013 975300 INVENTORY ITEMS

 319.91HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 98.13 06/20/2013 061913 PETTY CASH

 98.13ROBERT VANN Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         75930  24.76 06/13/2013 P61910 MISC PARTS RO 47762

         75937  510.90 06/13/2013 P61911 MISC FLEET DEPT RO 47736

 535.66VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 7,633.11 06/20/2013 9705965825 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 7,633.11VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         75658  42.50 06/13/2013 124237 TRUCK TESTING

         75658  42.00 06/13/2013 124249 TESTING 1753, 1833

 84.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         75944  19.90 06/13/2013 178996 MISC SUPPLIES

 19.90WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         75915  275.84 06/13/2013 0240051 INVENTORY ITEMS

         76105  574.20 06/13/2013 0240488 INVENTORY ITEMS

 850.04WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         73563  1,070.40 06/20/2013 12731 SVC 1-27 TO 2-23-13

 1,070.40WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         76024  1,650.00 06/20/2013 107274 MONTHLY RENTAL 5/27 - 6/23

 1,650.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total
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     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         75771  3,944.00 06/13/2013 806259 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75057  4,392.00 06/13/2013 807600 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75984  59.51 06/13/2013 807602 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75984  136.80 06/13/2013 807604 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75356  1,038.00 06/20/2013 808225 MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

         75771  1,500.00 06/20/2013 808836 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75984  93.52 06/20/2013 808837 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75984  1,333.70 06/20/2013 808838 INVENTORY ITEMS

 12,497.53WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2508 WETTENGEL WOODWORKING

         75470  5,868.00 06/20/2013 0513-5424 FIRE DEPT COUNTER TOPS

 5,868.00WETTENGEL WOODWORKING Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         75916  45.13 06/20/2013 462970 INVENTORY ITEMS

 45.13WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         75971  23.10 06/20/2013 9154440920 INVENTORY ITEMS

 23.10GRAINGER INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         75575  3,123.84 06/13/2013 S43-0513 FLEET SVCS FOR MAY 2013

 3,123.84ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 123,504.57 06/13/2013 061313ELE ELECTRICTIY EXCISE TAX

 1,386.75 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,052.16 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 427.51 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226ED   0 Illinois State Tax

 8,832.12 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,928.71 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,635.44 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,630.84 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 12,480.33 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 13,088.54 06/14/2013 ILST130614124226PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 168,966.97ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total
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     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,962.70 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,840.42 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226CD   0 FICA Employee

 597.86 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226ED   0 FICA Employee

 657.07 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226FD   0 FICA Employee

 4,041.90 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226FN   0 FICA Employee

 520.55 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226HR   0 Medicare Employer

 860.13 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226IS   0 Medicare Employer

 4,093.50 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,219.98 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226PW   0 Medicare Employer

 4,183.56 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226PW   0 Medicare Employee

 458.96 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226CA   0 Medicare Employer

 664.27 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226CD   0 Medicare Employer

 139.82 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226ED   0 Medicare Employer

 2,802.24 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226FD   0 Medicare Employer

 908.85 06/14/2013 MEDR130614124226FN   0 Medicare Employer

 139.82 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226ED   0 Medicare Employee

 2,802.24 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226FD   0 Medicare Employee

 945.27 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226FN   0 Medicare Employee

 520.55 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226HR   0 Medicare Employee

 860.13 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226IS   0 Medicare Employee

 4,093.50 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226PD   0 Medicare Employee

 6,376.99 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 9,876.24 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 39,452.46 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 39,174.15 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 458.96 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226CA   0 Medicare Employee

 664.27 06/14/2013 MEDE130614124226CD   0 Medicare Employee

 18,043.63 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226PW   0 FICA Employer

 5,999.17 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,998.27 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,485.74 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226ED   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 28,636.39 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 9,912.89 06/14/2013 FIT 130614124226FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 597.86 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226ED   0 FICA Employer

 657.07 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226FD   0 FICA Employer

 3,886.31 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226FN   0 FICA Employer

 2,225.77 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226HR   0 FICA Employer

 3,677.80 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226IS   0 FICA Employer
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 3,638.09 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226PD   0 FICA Employer

 2,225.77 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226HR   0 FICA Employee

 3,677.80 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226IS   0 FICA Employee

 3,638.09 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226PD   0 FICA Employee

 17,888.04 06/14/2013 FICA130614124226PW   0 FICA Employee

 1,962.70 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,840.42 06/14/2013 FICE130614124226CD   0 FICA Employer

 251,308.20INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 06/14/2013 0000000371306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 06/14/2013 0000000641306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 06/14/2013 0000000641306141242261 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 06/14/2013 0000001351306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 06/14/2013 0000001911306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 06/14/2013 0000002021306141242260 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 06/14/2013 0000002061306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 06/14/2013 0000002921306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 06/14/2013 0000004861306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 260.00 06/14/2013 0000008361306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 456.04 06/14/2013 0000011231306141242260 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,521.06STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 5,336.88 06/11/2013 061113 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,943.58 06/17/2013 061713 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 10,280.46DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 266,256.50 06/10/2013 061013 IMRF PAYROLL WIRE MAY 13

 266,256.50IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 58,921.97 06/17/2013 061713 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 58,921.97HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 12,821.93 06/13/2013 061313 CREDIT CARD MAY 2013

 12,821.93JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total
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     2656 DISH DBS CORP

 117.00 06/20/2013 060513 SVC 5-20-13 TO 5-19-14

 117.00DISH DBS CORP Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 219.23 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 06/14/2013 ACCG130614124226PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 399.62CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2707 CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC

         75952  474.90 06/13/2013 1102258 SIGHT LEVEL

 474.90CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

            10  1,384.71 06/13/2013 55 CRUSHED LIMESTONE

         76064  1,225.04 06/13/2013 56 CRUSHED LIMESTONE

 2,609.75C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 28,434.81 06/21/2013 3234 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 28,434.81RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2761 VONS ELECTRIC

         76213  1,122.00 06/20/2013 6331 ELEC WORK AT 605 PRAIRIE ST

 1,122.00VONS ELECTRIC Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 06/14/2013 LTCI130614124226CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 105.81 06/14/2013 LTCI130614124226FN   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 98.23 06/14/2013 LTCI130614124226HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 85.12 06/14/2013 LTCI130614124226PD   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 350.62GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2778 CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP

         75967  4,437.50 06/20/2013 3315 SVC 5-31-13

 4,437.50CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP Total
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     2779 CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC

         75177  2,135.00 06/20/2013 1754-1 MISC SUPPLIES

 2,135.00CMS SAFETY INSTITUTE INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 328.03 06/14/2013 0000009041306141242260 IL Garn - R. Balog Payable

 328.03RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2810 MSAB INCORPORATED

         75437  2,750.00 06/13/2013 301336 FOUNDATION TRAINING

 2,750.00MSAB INCORPORATED Total

     2816 DALE FLOYD LAND SURVEYING LLC

         75635  500.00 06/13/2013 000413-16A LOCATE UTILITIES SMITH RD

         75635  250.00 06/20/2013 00413-16A-2 SVC EAST MAIN & SMITH RD

 750.00DALE FLOYD LAND SURVEYING LLC Total

     2825 PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD

         74306  2,032.76 06/20/2013 12208 STEWARDSHIP RIVERSIDE PARK

 2,032.76PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         75714  486.00 06/20/2013 T00000913733 REFUSE STICKERS/BAGS

 486.00ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER

 3,427.75 06/13/2013 4300-3784M-34 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

 117.00 06/13/2013 4300-3946M-10 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 3,544.75SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER Total

     2900 BLACK HILLS AMMUNITION INC

         74768  669.00 06/20/2013 204405 AMMUNITION POLICE DEPT

 669.00BLACK HILLS AMMUNITION INC Total

     2915 DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

         74643  69,139.00 06/19/2013 7336 RESPONSE ATTACK UNIT DEMO

 69,139.00DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

         75540  575.00 06/20/2013 1479 RE: E GRYNKOWICZ

         75540  550.00 06/20/2013 1480 RE: R JAMES
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         75540  500.00 06/20/2013 1481 RE: E HERNANDEZ-RODIGUEZ

         75540  550.00 06/20/2013 1482 RE: A R BIERMAN

         75540  500.00 06/20/2013 1498 RE: T R TESMER

         75540  3,200.00 06/20/2013 1486 SVC MAY 2013

         75540  675.00 06/20/2013 1487 RE: C KLEIN

         75540  550.00 06/20/2013 1494 RE: J R GORLEWSKI

         75540  550.00 06/20/2013 1495 RE: B R MALCOM

         75540  600.00 06/20/2013 1496 RE: D P FAZEKAS

         75540  575.00 06/20/2013 1497 RE: R CROSS

 8,825.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2934 INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC

         76006  28.14 06/20/2013 IN-000310356 OFFICE SUPPLIES

 28.14INDEPENDENT STATIONERS INC Total

     2941 THOMAS J DOGGETT

         76134  1,600.00 06/20/2013 063013 FD PHOTOGRAPHS

 1,600.00THOMAS J DOGGETT Total

     2949 KEN FORSTER

         75256  924.73 06/13/2013 13161 MISC SUPPLIES

 924.73KEN FORSTER Total

     2950 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC

         75985  166.07 06/13/2013 1902549344 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75985  89.90 06/13/2013 1902549366 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75815  117.01 06/20/2013 1902549469 MISC SUPPLIES WEB ASSEMBLY REB

-16.80 06/13/2013 1902549500 CREDIT IN#1902549344

         75985  29.49 06/20/2013 1902549584 INVENTORY ITEMS

 385.67SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2951 DATAZEO INC

         75274  17,659.30 06/20/2013 100327 MTR READ SFTWR LICENSE RADIOS

 17,659.30DATAZEO INC Total

     2966 KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING INC

         75509  12,220.00 06/20/2013 0004956-IN FLOORING FIRE STATION 3

 12,220.00KIEFER SPECIALTY FLOORING INC Total

     2968 ROB VICICONDI

 13.80 06/13/2013 061313 PER DIEM 6-13-13
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 13.80ROB VICICONDI Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 397.00 06/14/2013 0000002911306141242260 Bankruptcy

 397.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,000.00 06/20/2013 A25059-1 SVCS MAY 2013

 1,840.00 06/20/2013 A25059-2 SVCS MAY 2013

 600.00 06/20/2013 A25059-3 SVCS MAY 2013

         75954  1,130.00 06/20/2013 A25059-4 SVCS MAY 2013

 340.00 06/20/2013 A25059-6 SVCS MAY 2013

         76076  40.00 06/20/2013 A25059-7 SVC MAY 2013

         75959  60.00 06/20/2013 A25059-8 SVC MAY 2013

 5,010.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2979 EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY

         75928  1,500.00 06/20/2013 0717 SVC SPIDER CONTROL

         75928  1,000.00 06/20/2013 0799 SVC SPIDER CONTROL

         75928  1,000.00 06/20/2013 0800 SVC SPIDER CONTROL

 3,500.00EARTH PEST CONTROL COMPANY Total

     2982 THE HAUSER GROUP LTD

         75989  2,000.00 06/20/2013 1681 SVC STUDY ALT WORKSPACES

 2,000.00THE HAUSER GROUP LTD Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            23  1,647.30 06/20/2013 7340 STONE - GRAVEL

 1,647.30KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     2996 JOHN Q HAMMONS RVOC TR12281989

 433.44 06/13/2013 84045593 ILSROA CONF 6-19 TO 6-21-13

 433.44JOHN Q HAMMONS RVOC TR12281989 Total

     2998 WYMAN CLARK

         76217  15,700.00 06/20/2013 062013 FIRST INSTALLMENT 605 PRARIE

 15,700.00WYMAN CLARK Total

     2999 ARTHUR LEMKE

 35.00 06/20/2013 061813 REIMB INTERNET MAY 2013
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 35.00ARTHUR LEMKE Total

     3004 KIMTEK CORPORATION

 10,635.00 06/13/2013 CSC-040413 MISC SUPPLIES FOREIGN FIRE

 10,635.00KIMTEK CORPORATION Total

999000201 ERIC LARSEN

 400.00 06/13/2013 032513 LIABILITY CLAIM

 400.00ERIC LARSEN Total

999000204 BRIAN DONOFRIO

 35.00 06/13/2013 P115098 DPLCT PRKG TCKT PAID

 35.00BRIAN DONOFRIO Total

999000205 VINCENT SYLVESTER

 15.00 06/13/2013 P114787 DPLCT PYMNT PRKNG TCKT

 15.00VINCENT SYLVESTER Total

999000206 NIABPA

 125.00 06/20/2013 061913SH SEMINAR 8-9-13 S HERRA

 125.00NIABPA Total

999000207 ACE ROOFING SERVICES

 150.00 06/20/2013 061713 ROOF SVCS 605 PRAIRIE ST

 150.00ACE ROOFING SERVICES Total

999000208 WESTERN DUPAGE LANDSCAPING INC

 70.00 06/20/2013 13-17077 PERMIT REFUND

 70.00WESTERN DUPAGE LANDSCAPING INC Total
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 6,125,581.10Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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